

Comments received on Draft 2021 FTIP

Public Comments Received Through 2/5/2021

Commenter: Lima Huy, Caltrans Headquarters

General Comments:

Comment Number:	Comment
1	Please include the RTP number or RTP page number for all projects listed in the FTIP.
SBCAG Staff Response:	
	The change has been included in the Final 2021 FTIP.
2	Grouped Project Listing: The backup list should include the CTIPS ID and the totals by federal fiscal year should match programming. Also, please program grouped projects under the "CON" phase.
SBCAG Staff Response:	
	The change has been included in the Final 2021 FTIP.
3	Total Project Cost (TPC): \$450.326 (k): The TIP shall include a project, or a phase of a project, only if full funding can reasonably be anticipated to be available for the project within the time period contemplated for completion of the project. Please ensure all projects include a TPC.
SBCAG Staff Response:	
	The change has been included in the Final 2021 FTIP.
4	Maintenance and Operations Costs (Page 27): Include in the FTIP an analysis of revenues dedicated for maintaining and operating the federal-aid system, including the basis for calculation. Address any anticipated shortfall in available revenues and describe plans to deal with the gap.
SBCAG Staff Response:	
	The change has been included in the Final 2021 FTIP.

Appendix 11: Public Comments Received

Financial Summary:

Comment Number:	Comment
1	Revenue Table: Please enter the dollar value without formulas in the cells.
SBCAG Staff Response:	
	The change has been included in the Final 2021 FTIP.

Project Specific Comments: (Please correct programming.)

Comment Number:	Comment
1	208-0000-0385: Totals shown in the backup list do not match programming. Please correct.
SBCAG Staff Response:	
	This project is included as this individually listed project and included in the SHOPP Bridge Rehabilitation Group list. Its funding is being double counted. So SBCAG has removed this individually listed project. Programming is correct in Group listing.
2	208-0000-0423: Program IIP and RIP funding to "STIP AC."
SBCAG Staff Response:	
	The change has been included in the Final 2021 FTIP.
3	208-0000-0279: See general comments number 2.
SBCAG Staff Response:	
	The change has been included in the Final 2021 FTIP.
4	208-0000-0152: See general comments number 2.
SBCAG Staff Response:	
	The change has been included in the Final 2021 FTIP.
5	208-0000-0153: See general comments number 2.
SBCAG Staff Response:	
	The change has been included in the Final 2021 FTIP.
6	208-0000-0155: See general comments number 2.
SBCAG Staff Response:	
	The change has been included in the Final 2021 FTIP.
7	208-0000-0255: See general comments number 2.
SBCAG Staff Response:	
	The change has been included in the Final 2021 FTIP.
8	208-0000-0411: See general comments number 3.
SBCAG Staff Response:	
	The change has been included in the Final 2021 FTIP.

Commenter: James Winslow and Teresa Lopes, City of Goleta

Project Specific Comments:

Comment Number:	Comment
1	<p>Teresa Lopes: “Pgs 60 and 61 show these two as basically the same project: -GOLETA22 -GOLETA23 I want to say that we don’t need GOLETA 22 any longer as it was combined already as part of GOLETA23. GOLETA23 already includes the location of GOLETA22. “</p> <p>James Winslow: “Can we combine into GOL23 and delete 22?”</p>
SBCAG Staff Response:	
The change has been included in the Final 2021 FTIP.	